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Happy September!
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As | write this message to you, | think back to when | returned to Ottawa in 2006 and
President's Message 1 Ann Babin asked me to be on council as secretary — eventually to move into the
President role... Hard to believe that this time has finally come and come to fruition!
And thank you to Ann for your support and belief in me! | am so excited to be the
President of the Ottawa Region.

Executive and
Council

G | Meeti
eneral Meeing My history with ORMTA has been long, as | became a member in 1994. This asso-

Information Sharing ciation has always been close to my heart and | hold a lot of passion for it. It is so
Session important to be a part of a professional organization that supports and respects the
hard work and dedication that we all do as music teachers.

About the ORBIt

. This is an exciting time for ORMTA! | can’t wait to share the wonderful events and
Advertising Rates activities involved for this teaching year. Throughout this year ORMTA will be cele-
brating 80 years as an association, so you will notice a new, 80-year celebration logo

AGIIVED (el LAES g being used with any promotion, advertising and communication.

and Luncheon

Members’ Corner Over the summetrhl wasthhappy to attend the ORMTA Summer Extravaganza in Mis-
sissauga July 247 & 25™. It was my first convention in my new role, and it was so

Ottawa Family wonderful to reconnect with many familiar faces and meet new Provincial Council

Music Expo members.

E-mail and ORBit As the new President, | am also now a Provincial Zone Rep (alongside our amazing

Policies Tania Granata), and Frank Horvat, our Provincial President, asked me to take on the

Professional Development portfolio on the provincial side as well! So, if you have any
questions or suggestions for this portfolio, please feel free to connect with me.

Calendar of Events

Recently we received some sad news with the loss of Alicia Desjardins in early Au-
gust. Itis always hard to hear when we lose one of our colleagues and friends. She
was not only an ORMTA member, but a personal colleague, so her loss is especially
close to my heart.

| would like to give a huge, warm welcome to our 2015-2016 Executive and Council,
as well as our new members, Heidi Jost and Carolyn Yip.

Olivia
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President
Olivia Riddell

Past President
Tania Granata

First Vice-President
Amy Boyes

Second Vice-President

Kathleen Howard

613-680-2996
olivia@myc.com

613-728-1195
taniagb@sympatico.ca

613-302-8090
amyboyespianostudio@gmail.com

613-258-9503
kmaryhoward@primus.ca

Ottawa Region Branch Executive and Council (2015-2016)

Treasurer

Lori Lynn Penny 613-841-4429
lorilynnpenny@rogers.com
Secretary

Susan Blyth-Schofield 613-226-4950

sblythschofield@yahoo.ca

Zone Representatives
Olivia Riddell 613-680-2996
olivia@myc.com

613-728-1195

taniagb@sympatico.ca

Tania Granata

Adult Student Workshop, Master Class and Recital

loulia Brechun

Assistant Treasurer
Kathleen Howard

613-836-2757
medbeach@yahoo.ca

613-258-9503
kmaryhoward@primus.ca

Canada Music Week Recital

Tania Granata

Competitions & Gala
Kimberley Sundell

Email/Telephone
Amy Boyes

613-728-1195
taniagb@sympatico.ca

613-698-7338
sundellpianostudio@gmail.com

613-302-8090
amyboyespianostudio@gmail.com

First Class Honours Recital

Meg lwaskow

613-983-1266
megiwaskow@gmail.com

First Class Honours Scholarships

Sherry Lu

Funding
Danielle Jersak

Membership List
Kimberley Sundell

New Members
Amy Boyes

Newsletter (the ORBIt)
Kathleen Howard (Editor)

Notes Reporter

613-862-7221
sherryludi@yahoo.ca

613-733-4911
jersakpiano@gmail.com

613-698-7338
sundellpianostudio@gmail.com

613-302-8090
amyboyespianostudio@gmail.com

613-258-9503
kmaryhoward@primus.ca

Social Convenor
Jennie Smith 613-260-9171

jenniesmithrmt@gmail.com
Univerisity Liaison
Katarina Jovic 613-261-7681

katarinamusic@sympatico.ca

Variety Show
Danielle Jersak 613-733-4911

jersakpiano@gmail.com
Videos/DVD Library

Sherry Lu 613-862-7221
sherryludi@yahoo.ca
Website
Amy Boyes 613-302-8090

Young Artist Recital
Tania Granata 613-728-1195

taniagb@sympatico.ca
Ex-Officio

613-830-8826
ann_babin@bell.net

Archives
Ann Babin

Canadian Music Showcase Liaison
Ann Babin 613-830-8826
ann_babin@bell.net

Cards and Flowers
Helen Sinclair 613-271-9725

helen_sinclair@rogers.com

Contemporary Showcase Liaison
Tania Granata 613-728-1195
taniagb@sympatico.ca

Festival Liaison

www.ormtaottawa.ca

amyboyespianostudio@gmail.com

Susan Blyth-Schofield 613-226-4950

sblythschofield@yahoo.ca 613-715-9709

zhanna.gumenyuk@gmail.com

Zhanna Gumenyuk

Professional Development
Olivia Riddell 613-680-2996

olivia@myc.com

Information Sharing Sessions
Paulette Price 613-592-6686
pauletteprice@rogers.com
Public Relations
Andrea Cochrane 613-321-8516

University of Ottawa Student Membershi
andreacochrane@hotmail.com y P

Louis Trépanier 613-853-4923
louistrepanier@hotmail.com
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General Meeting and Potluck Breakfast
Monday, September 14, 2015
Resurrection Lutheran Church,

1325 Gaultois Avenue, Orleans

9:15 am Coffee, tea and juice
9:30 am Meeting

Table-ready donations of breakfast foods most welcome.

Used music for sale before and after the meeting,
with proceeds going to our student Scholarship Fund

For more information, contact Jennie Smith
at 613-260-9171 or jenniesmithrmt@gmail.com

Information Sharing Session

Monday, September 28th, 2015
9:30 to 11:30 a.m.

at the home of Diana McCarthy,
1309 Chattaway Avenue

Come out to hear the members of the Need a poster for your next performance?
Music Selection committee of the Kiwanis fes-
tival as they play through their choices for the
age category piano classes for 2016. Merlin Designs:

your proven, go-to graphic designer

Both solos and duets will be showcased for posters, programmes, advertising,
and a handy list of the set pieces will also be and websites in Ottawa’s music,
available for those who attend. theatre, and arts communities.

We offer creative, original graphic design
to suit your needs and budget.
Special rates for ORMTA members!

If you are inclined to bring a snack to
share at coffee time please notify Diana one
week prior to the session.

Call us at 613.720.4619

Those planning to come, reserve your

spot with Diana at diana@musicvista.ca or or e-mail stuart@merlindesigns.ca

Paulette at pauletteprice@rogers.com. 4 .
www.merlindesigns.ca




the ORBIt — September 2015 Page 4 www.ormtaottawa.ca

About the ORBiIt ®
The ORBit is the official newsletter of the Ottawa Re- Ottawa MI PlanOS

gion Branch of the Ontario Registered Music Teachers’
Association. It is published 7 times a year: September,
October, November, December/January, February/ 1412 Bank Street

March, April/May and June/July/August.
All submissions for the October issue of the ORBit 613 731-5678 www.OttawaPianos.com

must be received by the editor on or before:
September 10, 2015.

: e
Send submissions by e-mail t: For special teacher’s discounts
kmaryhoward@primus.ca simply have your students bring

or by mail to: Kathleen Howard, this ad into the store. Always a
Editor, the ORBiIt

326 Donoghue Rd. great selection of new and used

Oxford Mills, ON .
KOG 1S0 p1anos

Advertisements and announcements should either be
plain text or fully formatted text. Plain-text sub-
missions will be formatted by the editor. Fully for-
matted submissions will be included exactly as sent.
The only acceptable formats are: pdf, jpeg, or tiff. For-
matted word processing documents may not preserve
formatting and/or font information and will not be ac-
cepted. Type-written submissions are also acceptable.
Submissions must be accompanied by written reprint
permission where applicable.

The products, services, and ideas expressed by the
authors and advertisers in the ORBIt are not necessar-
ily those of the Ottawa Region Branch of the Ontario
Registered Music Teachers' Association.

Advertising Rates

Members Non-members

Ads

1/6 page $12 $16

1/4 page $16 $22

1/3 page $22 $25

1/2 page $25 $33

Full Page $33 $44
Inserts $25 $33
Flyers (per page) $33 $44

Heavy Brochures $50 $66 -:b ;
Larger than 8.5 x 11 $83 $110 Concert Rentals R0

Contact the Editor — kmaryhoward@primus.ca concern- . .. .
ing rates for multiple edition advertising. Tlllllllg, Serv1c1ng and Repalrs

The Ottawa Region Branch of the Ontario Registered
Music Teachers' Association shall retain the right at all
times to accept or decline any advertising opportunity
based solely on the judgment of the Editor with the
support of the Executive Committee of the Ottawa Re-
gion Branch.

fe/‘m)z/ Oltaawn /mawfm/é siuce 7968
/ <
g,/
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Annual General Meeting May 29, 2015

ORM'[A]
x
il

The new ORMTA Ottawa sign was displayed,
along side the old ORMTA Ottawa sign. The
new sign is bigger, easy to move and set up,

and was designed to match with our other
publicity. Thanks to Sandy Menard for making
this possible.

Helen Sinclair was presented with the OCT award.

Guitarist Louis Trépanier provided the
entertainment.

Members’ Corner
Welcome to the following new members:
. Heidi Jost (Active) Flute, Piano, Recorder,
Singing, Solfége/Sight Singing, Theory
. Carolyn Yip (Active) Piano

Incoming President Olivia Riddell thanked
outgoing President Tania Granata for her service
over the past two years.

Condolences to:
Edith Orton on the death of her husband,
Eric, in June.
Kimberley Sundell on the sudden death of
her brother, in July.
John Hutchinson on the death of his wife,
former ORMTA member Alicia Desjardins, in
August.

Congratulations to:
. loulia Brechun, whose student Katerina
Paravalos performed at Carnegie Hall this

kS July after winning the 3rd place in the
Members, including Mary Mackie and Edith American Protégé International Piano

Orton, enjoyed a delicious luncheon. Competition.
Chunson Park, whose student Charlie Wang
won the Provincial Instrumental Competition.
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ORMTA at Ottawa Family Music Expo 2015

On Sunday, July 5, the day following Music and Beyond’s opening gala, the Ottawa Region Branch of
ORMTA took part in this fabulous, free family event held on the grounds of the University of Ottawa. This
was a special music celebration filled with performances of over 100 musicians, dancers and artists in 175
concerts and performances both indoors and throughout the campus of the University of Ottawa.

Our own branch was assigned a studio on the fourth
floor of the Perez Music Building for display of promo-
tional materials and students’ performances. While pre-
paring for this event, in just over a month, we received
many applications and invited seven students to play,
ranging from 9 to 17 years old. The young performers
were: Miles Chen (piano), Irina Hawryluck (voice),
Sonja Jovic (piano), Serena Knight (piano), Isaac
Leung (piano), James Saint (piano) and Michelle Yin
(harp). They shared their wonderful talents and showed
a high level of musicianship in performing grade 4 to
grade 10 pieces for solo piano, piano concerto, voice
and harp. These young students participated side by
side with some high-profile guest artists and music or-
ganizations. Thank-you to their teachers who eagerly
cooperated and made sure their students were at their best.

As hundreds of mini-concerts were simultaneously performed on the campus, the flow of audience never
really stopped. Our room was at times very crowded with up to 25 people in attendance and we are de-
lighted to say that hundreds of young people of our community and their families visited the ORMTA pres-
entation on that sunny summer day.

This report would be incomplete if | didn’t mention special people who helped me out to make this event a
true success. Sandra Menard kindly agreed to coordinate the morning session and Ann Babin presented
interactive musical activities that showed fun and surprising connections between classical music and other
musical genres and art forms. Thank-you to our council led by Tania Granata and Olivia Riddell who as-
sisted with promotional materials and Valerie Dueck, Business &
Community Development Coordinator for Music & Beyond, who
offered us this unique opportunity.

Katarina Jovic
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E-Mail and ORBit Advertising/Announcement Policies

ORMTA Ottawa uses e-mail and the ORBIt to communicate information to our members and supporters,
with the following guidelines:

E-Mail:

Advertising, promotion and reminders of ORMTA events only.

ORMTA surveys

Information from the Province.

Events where we have a reciprocal arrangement: e.g. Carleton Master Classes.

Death announcements

Employment opportunities for our members.

All other requests will be sent to the ORBIt editor, who will contact the parties involved to offer them the
opportunity to advertise in the ORBIt.

ORBit Newsletters:

. Members’ Corner—congratulations on births, birthdays, anniversaries, student achievements (gold,
silver, or first class honours with distinction for grades 10 and above) special accomplishments, get
well wishes, death announcements.

. Upcoming Concerts—members’ concerts. The public must be able to attend. Basic information only
(name of concert, venue, time, ticket prices, contact information).

. Summer Music Camps (June issue) - basic information only (name of camp, venue, dates, contact
information).

o Promotion and reminders of ORMTA events.

. Sponsored (Paid) Advertisements—members’ concert/recital advertising containing more detail than
that in the Upcoming Concerts column; selling instruments, music or pedagogical materials and ser-
vices; advertising of non-ORMTA events; business advertising. For advertising rates, see page 4.

Distribution of the ORBit

As of the December/January 2015 issue, the ORBIt is distributed to members electronically. If you have an
email address, you will be e-mailed a link to the online version of each issue.

If you do not have an email address, or would prefer to continue receiving the paper copy via post, please
advise the editor (Kathleen Howard 613-258-9503 or kmaryhoward@primus.ca) to have your name added
to the mailing list.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Kathleen.

The most recent issue of the ORBIt, and an archive of previous issues can be found online at
www.ormtaottawa.ca

Talent is always conscious of its own abundance and does not object to sharing.
- Alexander Solzhenitsyn

Once the mind has been stretched by a new idea, it will never again return to its original size.
- Oliver Wendell Holmes
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Calendar of Events
September
10 Submission Deadline for October ORBIt. Contact Kathleen Howard
kmaryhoward@primus.ca or 613-258-9503

14 General Meeting and Potluck Breakfast, 9:15 am, Resurrection Lutheran Church, 1325
Gaultois Avenue, Orleans. Contact Jennie Smith at 613-260-9171 or jenniesmithrmt@gmail.com

28 Information Sharing Session - 9:30 to 11:30 a.m. at the home of Diana McCarthy, 1309
Chattaway Avenue. Contact Diana at diana@musicvista.ca or Paulette at
pauletteprice@rogers.com.

October
10 Submission Deadline for November ORBIt. Contact Kathleen Howard
kmaryhoward@primus.ca or 613-258-9503

November
10 Submission Deadline for December/January ORBit. Contact Kathleen Howard
kmaryhoward@primus.ca or 613-258-9503

December
15 Application Deadline for First Class Honours Scholarships. Contact Sherry Lu
sherryludi@yahoo.ca or 613-862-7221

Address/Contact Information Changes
Bienvenue jeunes chanteurs
To change your address/phone number, you must

update your own profile on the ORMTA provincial Welcoming young Singers
website www.ormta.org, AND you must inform

President Olivia Riddell olivia@myc.org, who will A : o
make sure the Ottawa Region Branch website and Venez vous joindre au Choeur
membership list are updated. The provincial web- des enfants de la Cathédrale

. . Jeunes du primaire au secondaire e N
site and our branch website are not connected. Fas digigrion, 7 4l 7 \\ _

If you do not use a computer, please inform Olivia Come join the Cathedral /

613-680-2996 of any changes to your contact infor- Children’s Choir
mation. Youth, elementary to high school
No audition, no fees 7%

v

THE y . Répétitions : 4
LEADING Canada’s Classical Print Tous les Mercredis de 18h a 19h3
- . . g Messes : &5
NOTE /. Music SpeCIa/ISt 2 dimanches par mois 4
—\12 Visit our online store! - ; :
O ; FREE SHIPPING Every Wednesday from 6 to 7:30 pm

Masses:

) W
on orders of 2 Sundays per month ‘lf "/‘V/\ A
370 Elgin St. (at Frank) $100 or more AL
Ottawa, ON K2P 1N1 ..directly to your door! Cathédrale Notre Dame Cathedral
613-569-7888 Promenade Sussex Drive

info@Ieadingnote.com www.leadingnote.com (613) 241-7496 info@notredameottawa.com




